From

To

Thiru.S.Pandiyan, B.Com., Block Development Officer (VP, Panchayat Union Office, Nilakkottai. The District Forest Officer, Dindigul Forest Division, Dindigul - 4.

Ref.No.3073/2018/T3, Date: 10/06/2019

Sir,

Sub: Diversion of 0.1896 ha. for the construction and improvement works of steps leading to Mahalingeswarar temple in Mettupati Reserve Forests, Nilakottai Taluk of Dindigul District in favour of Block Development Officer, Nilakottai Taluk of Dindigul District - Submission of Compliance report - Regarding.

Ref:

- (1) Online proposal No. FP/TN/Approch/36237/2018 dt.29.09.18.
- (2) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Department), Chennai C.No. TS4/42632/2018 Dt. 14.01.2019.
- (3) Principal Secretary to Government, Environment and Forests (FR.10), Department, Chennai Letter No. 1181/FR.10/2019-3 Dated 25.03.19.
- (4) Govt. of India, EoEF&CC, Chennai Ref.No. F.No.4-TNB032/2019-CHN/0634 Date 12th April, 2019.

With reference to the Government of India letter vide reference 4th cited, the compliance report on Stage I approval for diversion of 0.1896 ha. for the construction and improvement works of steps leading to Mahalingeswarar temple in Mettupati Reserve Forests, Nilakottai Taluk of Dindigul District as follows:

Sl.	Conditions stipulated by the Govt. of India	Compliance / Undertaking
No. (i)	Legal Status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged	will remain unchanged.
(ii)	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the User	

S1. No.	Conditions stipulated by the Govt. of India	Compliance / Undertaking
	Agency or the Project life, whichever is less;	
(iii)	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer;	S and
(iv)	NPV:	
	a. The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 0.1896 ha. forest area to be diverted under the proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 30.10.2002, 01/08/03, 28.03.08, 24.04.08 and 09.05.08 in IA No.566 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/195 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No.5-1/2006-FC dated 03.10.06 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/09 in this regard;	of India, the cost of NPV was calculated for 0.1896 ha. of forestland Rs.83,045/- is paid vide challan No. 016120190524577455
	b) Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the user agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect;	: Copy of undertaking is enclosed herewith
v)	All the funds received from the User Agency under the project shall be transferred / deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/);	: Agreed by the User Agency.
vi)	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land;	: Undertaking is enclosed herewith.

S1. No.	Conditions stipulated by the Govt. of India	Compliance / Undertaking
rii)	The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred or sublet to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government	: Undertaking is enclosed herewith.
viii)	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government;	: Undertaking is enclosed herewith.
ix)	No local soil shall be used for formation of works of steps leading to temple and the soil and other ingredients required shall be imported from outside the forest area;	herewith.
x)	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation or construction materials for execution of the project work;	herewith.
xi)	The dug out material / overburden shall be dumped outside the forest area. Storage of any material shall not be done in the forest area;	the forest area.
xii)	No fresh forest area other than the area proposed shall be utilized for the project and work shall be limited within the Right o Way(RoW) as claimed by the state government	herewith.
xiii)	State Government shall submi original documents like Part II, III IV, map RoFR certificate etc. to	i I
xiv)	Felling of trees shall not be carrie out by the User Agency	d : Copy of undertaking is enclosed herewith.

Sl. No.	Conditions stipulated by the Govt. of India	Compliance / Undertaking
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Sufficient fire wood, preferably the alternative fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labour after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel;	: Agreed by the User Agency.
xvi)	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.1896 ha. and the forest area diverted shall be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal;	herewith.
xvii)	User Agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Court orders and Guidelines, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project;	
xviii)	The progress in Compensatory Afforestation under the jurisdiction of Dindigul Forest Division shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional Office to upload the same in the web portal;	
xix)	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & Wildliff shall be complied by the Use Agency:	f d e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
xx)	Violation of any these condition will amount to violation of Fores (Conservation) Act, 1980 an	st

Sl. No.	Conditions stipulated by the Govt. of India	Compliance / Undertaking
	action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guidelines issued in this regard	
xxi)	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal	: Yes, the compliance report is uploaded on e-portal.

The conditions stipulated in the Government of India letter cited have been complied with along with submission of necessary undertakings, hence I request that necessary recommendation to obtain Stage II final approval from Government of India may be communicated at the earliest.

Encl: Certificate

Block Development Officer (VP), Nilakkottai

Copy to:

Arul Mehu Sitha Mahalingam Malaiseeramaipu, Arulalarkal Kulu, 32 Old Murugan Thetar, 2nd Street, Thiruvalluvar Nagar, Palakanatham, Madurai – 625 003.

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that No fresh forest area other than the area proposed shall be utilized for the project and work shall be limited within the Right of Way(RoW) as claimed by the state government.

Block Development Officer (VP) Nilakkottai

10.6.19

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that the legal status of the diverted forest land will remain unchanged.

Block Development Officer (VP) Nilakkottai

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertaketo pay that the Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the user agency.

Block Development Officer (VP)

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.

Block Development Officer (VP)
Nilakkottai

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that the forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred or sublet to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.

Block Development Officer (VP)

Nilakkottai

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.

Block Development Officer (VP)
Nilakkottai

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that no local soil shall be used for formation of works of steps leading to temple and the soil and other ingredients required shall be imported from outside the forest area.

Block Development Officer (VP)
Nilakkottai

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that no additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation or construction materials for execution of the project work.

Block Development Officer (VP)
Nilakkottai

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that the dug out material / overburden shall be dumped outside the forest area. Storage of any material shall not be done in the forest area.

Block Development Officer (VP) Nilakkottai

A2/5/19

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that Felling of trees shall not be carried out by the User Agency.

Block Development Officer (VP)
Nilakkottai

UNDERTAKINGS

We hereby undertake that the total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.1896 ha. and the forest area diverted shall be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal;

Block Development Officer (VP)
Nilakkottai

CAMPA-MOEF Copy AGENCY COPY Miss (17) Corporation Bank कार्योरे शास Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund Date: 24-05-2019 Date: 24-05-2019 CAM5087 Client Code. CAM5087 Client Code. TAMILNADU Location. TAMILNADU Location. BLOCK DEVELOPMENT Remitter Name. BLOCK DEVELOPMENT Remitter Name. OFFICE OFFICE 7036237443 PIF/Application No. 7036237443 PIF/Application No. 4-TNB032/2019-CHN MoEF/SG File No. 4-TNB032/2019-CHN MoEF/SG File No. Block Development Officer Nilakottai Taluk Near Address. **Block Development Officer** Address. Nilakottai Taluk Near Dindigul Dindigul Remitter Contact No. Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. bdonktdgl@gmail.com 9843287130 bdonktdgl@gmail.com 9843287130 Email-ld. Mobile No. 452-4285555 Landline No. Landline No. 452-4285555 83045/-Amount(in Rs) 83045/-Amount(in Rs) Beneficiary Branch and Code. Beneficiary Branch Corp Bank Lodhi complex Corp Bank Lodhi complex and Code. (0371)(0371)Amount in Words :Eighty-Three Thousand and Forty-Five Rupees Amount in Words: Eighty-Three Thousand and Forty-Five Rupees Depositor Signature Depositor Signature (Signature) (Signature) Bank's Transaction Number **Branch Stamp** Bank's Transaction Number | Branch Stamp 01612019052 CC AS 77455 Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & SAS) ranches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) o process the transaction to process the transaction Challan should only be accepted age Challan should only be accepted against

Bank Official Depositor Signature Bank Official (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) Branch Stamp **Bank's Transaction Number**

Date: 24-05-2019

Remitter Name.

PIF/Application No.

Remitter Contact No.

MoEF/SG File No.

Client Code.

Location.

Address.

Email-Id.

Mobile No. Landline No.

Amount(in Rs)

and Code.

Beneficiary Branch

Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS)

BANK COPY

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

CAM5087

TAMILNADU

7036237443

Dindigul

452-4285555

83045/-

nount in Words: Eighty-Three Thousand and Forty-Five Rupe

BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

4-TNB032/2019-CHN

Block Development Officer Nilakottal Taluk Near

bdonktdgl@gmail.com 9843287130

Corp Bank Lodhi complex

Sies (c) Corporation Bank

- to process the transaction.

 Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD.
- . Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1
- Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2
- This challan is valid only for seven days.

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

INST/DD.

Information 1

Print

Enter the Remitter Name in Additional

Information 2

This challan is valid only for seven days.

Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional

Back



nst 😤

INST/DD.

Information 1

Information 2

Enter the Remitter Name in Additional

· This challan is valid only for seven days.

Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional

